Roll Call Nu	mber				Agenda Item Numbe
Date August 8, 2016					M.H.G.B 2
	GENCY	'S 2016	SECTI	ON 8 M	OF THE DES MOINES MUNICIPAL HOUSING ANAGEMENT ASSESSMENT PROGRAM (SEMAP) RTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
				-	3A of the Code of Iowa, the City of Des Moines has ing Agency; and
rule on Sep	ptember	10, 1998	establi	shing cer	f Housing and Urban Development (HUD) published a final tain performance indicators for public housing agencies in stance program; and
annual Sec	ction 8 M vides dat	Ianagem ta on the	ent Ass specifie	essment I	cipal Housing Agency (DMMHA) is required to submit as Program (SEMAP) Certification at the end of each fiscal year, nance indicators, and which current Certification is on file in
City of De is hereby a	s Moines approved agency is	s, Iowa, t for subra authoriz	that the nission zed and	current S to HUD, directed	LVED by the Municipal Housing Governing Board of the EMAP Certification, as on file in the office of the City Clerk, and the Interim Director of the Des Moines Municipal to submit this certification and report to HUD. No//
					Moved by to adopt.
APPROVI Llin Assista	nal	o FORM	ank		
	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
M.H.G.B. ACTION		I	-		I DIANE DAILE City Cloub of said City bouch
COWNIE		 	1		L DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
COWNIE					certify that at a meeting of the City of Des
COWNIE					certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing
COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO					certify that at a meeting of the City of Demonstrates, Municipal Housing Agency Governing
COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY					certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY HENSLEY					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
COWNIE COLEMAN GATTO GRAY HENSLEY MOORE					certify that at a meeting of the City of Demoines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs

Mayor